
BID2024-47 FURNISHING, INSTALLATION OF VENDING MACHINES IN VARIOUS LOCATION IN THE CITY OF 

TRENTON - BID OPENING DATE 8/22/2024 AT 11:00AM

BID2024-47 FURNISHING, INSTALLATION 

AND MAINTAINING OF ENERGY EFFICIENT 

VENDING MACHINES IN VARIOUS CITY 

OF TRNETON FACILITIES - VIRTUAL BID 

OPENING AUGUST 22, 2024 AT 11:00AM

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:  3

NAME OF BIDDER RDS VENDING , LLC
CAPITOL CITY 

VENDING CO.
PINNACLE 

VENDING GROUP

ADDRESS
220 EAST 

WASHINGTON STREET

2300 S. CLINTON 

AVENUE

2921 VETERANS 

HIGHWAY

CITY, STATE, ZIP
NORRISTOWN, PA 

19401
TRENTON, NJ 08610

BRISTOL, PA 19007

CONTACT NAME GREG ARBIZ STEVE RUSSO VINCENT GIORGI

TELEPHONE 610-731-0100 609-392-0317 267-799-5743

FAX 610-731-0014 609-656-2300 N/A

E-MAIL garbiz@rdsvending.net
srusso@capitalcityv

ending.com

Vince@PinnacleVen

dingGroup.com

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DEBARMENT NOTICE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN 

IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES 

INRUSSIA  BELARUS INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA #1 8/6/2024 INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE AFFIRMATIVE 

ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 

1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

FOR CONTRACTOR INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED 

PROPOSER

EIC CERT#64369 EXP. 

4/15/2028

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED 

PROPOSER

CERT#55254 

EXP.10/15/2030

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE
N/A INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED 

CONTRACTOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED 

CONTRACTOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED 

CONTRACTOR

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT 

POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE
YES INCLUDED YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES YES YES

THREE (3) REFERENCES NONE NONE INCLUDED

SEE ATTACHED PRICE SHEET BREAKDOWN 

AND %

SEE ATTACHED 

PRICE SHEET 

BREAKDOWN AND %

SEE ATTACHED 

PRICE SHEET 

BREAKDOWN AND 

%

SEE ATTACHED 

PRICE SHEET 

BREAKDOWN AND 

%

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)
NONE NONE SEE ATTACHED 

FATAL FLAW
NONE NONE NONE

mailto:garbiz@rdsvending.net
mailto:srusso@capitalcityvending.com
mailto:srusso@capitalcityvending.com
mailto:Vince@PinnacleVendingGroup.com
mailto:Vince@PinnacleVendingGroup.com























